1
SJ-P40M
SJ-P45M
SERVICE MANUAL
S4506SE47ATUTT
SHARP CORPORATION
TABLE OF CONTENTS
                                                                                                                                                                          page

SJ-P45M
REF. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY      CODE
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO.
3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
SJ-P40M SJ-P45M
-PLM -PLM
CYCLE PARTS
 6- 1 PCMPLA216CBEZ Compressor 1 1 BW
 6- 2 PSPAGA042CBE0 Rubber grommet 4 4 AE
 6- 4 FFRM-A119CBKZ Base frame ass’y 1 1 AH
 6- 5 FDRY-A006CBK0 Dryer ass’y 1 1 AX
 6- 6 PCLI-A044CBE0 Clip 1 1 AD
 6- 9 PSPAFA034CBE0 Sleeve 4 4 AD
 6- 11 PPIPCA386CBEZ S.p connector 1 1 AF
 6- 18 PPIPCA252CBE0 Charge pipe 2 2 AD
 6- 19 FPIPCA172CBKZ Discharge p. ass’y 1 1 AM
 6- 21 PCOVPA208CBE0 Terminal cover 1 1 AK
 6- 24 PGUM-A004CBF0 Absorbent rubber a 2 2 AH
 6- 26 FPIPCA162CBKZ Eva pan pipe s ass’y 1 1 AS
 6- 28 LANG-A058CBPZ Absorbent rubber clm 2 2 AC
 6- 29 PGUM-A003CBF0 Absorbent rubber b 2 2 AH
MISCELLANEOUS
 90- 1 TINS-A673CBRZ Operation manual 1 1 AF
 90- 2 TLAB-A876CBRZ Warning label 1 1 AC
 90- 3 SPAKCA166CBZZ Packing case 47n - 1 BA
 90- 3 SPAKCA167CBZZ Packing case 43n 1 - AZ
 90- 6 CPADBA799YDKZ Bottom pad ass’y 1 1 AV
 90- 7 CPADBA057CBKZ Top pad ass’y 1 1 AR
 90- 8 SPADBA190CBFZ Corner post fl 1 1 AK
 90- 9 SPADBA191CBFZ Corner post fr 1 1 AL
 90- 10 SPADBC435YDEZ Corner post bl 1 1 AG
 90- 11 SPADBC436YDEZ Corner post br 1 1 AG
 90- 15 TLAB-B055CBEZ R-door pocket label - 1 AC
 90- 21 TLAB-A939CBRZ Caution label rof 1 1 AD
 90- 22 TCAD-A002CBR0 New life card 1 1 AF
 90- 23 TLAB-A849CBR0 Green label 1 1 AH
 90- 24 TSPCNB017CBRZ Name plate t - 1 AC
 90- 24 TSPCNB018CBRZ Name plate t 1 - AC
27
SJ-P40M
SJ-P45M
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 6
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
DOOR PARTS
SJ-P40M
SJ-P45M